
Upcoming Dates and Events of Interest

Sun., March 13 Daylight Saving Time Begins ~ turn clocks ahead

Mon., March 14 School Board Meeting 7:30pm
Mon., March 14 Earliest MSHSL Practice Begin Date for Track & Field, Softball?

Tues., March 15 ECFE ‘St. Patrick’s Day Fun’ 6pm in PreSchool Room

Thurs., March 17 JH Knowledge Bowl @ TRF

Sun., March 20 First Day of Spring ~ Spring Begins

Mon., March 21 Earliest MSHSL Practice Begin Date for Baseball/Golf
Mon.. March 21 Join Sports Board Meeting in Greenbush

Tues., March 22 ECFE ‘Birthday Celebration’ 6pm in PreSchool Room

Thurs., March 24 Music Revue: 6:15pm Dinner, Show at 7:00pm

Fri., March 25 Last Day of Quarter 3
Fri., March 25 Music Revue: 6:15pm Dinner, Show at 7:00pm

Mon., March 28 No School for Students – Teacher In-Service Staff Development Day
Mon., March 28 Earliest MSHSL Practice Begin Date for Golf?
Mon., March 28 Elementary Basketball Tourney 6:30-8pm

Tues., March 29 First Day of Quarter 4
Tues., March 29 ACT Test - Juniors
Tues., March 29 MSHSL Instrumental Ensemble Contest at Tri-County ~ Karlstad
Tues., March 29 Winter Sports Banquet in Greenbush

Thurs., March 31 JH Knowledge Bowl @ TRF

April 4-8 Wolf Ridge Environmental Learning Center Experience for Grades 7-8

Tues., April 5 MSHSL Vocal Ensemble Contest at Tri-County ~ Karlstad

April 6,7,8 State FCCLA ~ Bloomington, MN

Thurs., April 7 Statewide Tornado Drill

Sat., April 9 Badger Prom Night
Sat., April 9 BGMR Backpack Program Banquet 7p.m. Greenbush American Legion

Why? Weekend Backpacks – Hunger doesn’t take the weekend off
Help us feed hungry kids

Mon., April 11 Safety Committee @ 6:30pm
Mon., April 11 School Board Meeting @ 7:30pm

April 15 & 18 Spring Break

Wed., April 27 Envirothon at Lake Bronson State Park


